This study did not require institutional review board approval or informed consent, as 

it was based on public data and did not involve patient records. 

RESULTS	AND	DISCUSSION	

The result of the cost minimization assessment presented shows that 210 mg 

romosozumab has an average saving per patient of R$ 12,868.18 (twelve thousand, eight 

hundred and sixty-eight reais and eighteen cents). to the use of teriparatide 250mcg/ml 

x 2.4 ml. 

Table 4 - Results of the economic assessment 

Drug Cost 1ºyear Cost 2ºyear 

Numbe
r of 

doses 
during 
treatm

ent 

Total cost 
of 

treatment * 
Incremental 

cost 

Romosozumab R$19.761,12 R$- 12 R$19.761,1